SB0SProduct data sheet
Static transducer
Bus interface BACnet MS/
TP
▪
▪
Control component for VAV
terminal units

actuator, configurable application type; interface: analogue,
BACnet MS/TP or SLC
Order example: TVR-D-P1/200/D2/SB0S
Type TVR
Acoustic cladding With acoustic cladding
Material Powder-coated RAL 7001 (silver grey)
Duct connection
Push-fit, suitable for ducts according to EN 1506; with groove for optional
lip seal
Nominal size [mm] 200
Accessories Double lip seal both ends
Attachments (control components)
SB0S – Compact controller with static transducer, fast-running actuator,
configurable application type; interface: analogue, BACnet MS/TP or
SLC
Complete parameter setting (by others) for adaptation to the VAV terminal unit and for the project-specific use of inputs and outputs,
functions and operating parameters. Only with SAUTER commissioning software and interface adapter.
Parameters specific to the terminal unit and the size are given in the installation and commissioning manual as well as on a silver
sticker on the product.
4 / 9 PD-12/2022 - /en
SB0SProduct data sheet
Variants
Compact controller SB0S
6
5 4 3
1
2
7
8
8
1: VAV Compact controller
2: Clamping device
3: RS-485 interface with RJ12 socket
4: RS-485 interface with screw terminals
5: Screw terminals for supply voltage, input signals and output
signals
6: Gear release button
7: Effective pressure tube connections
8: Strain relief for cables
5 / 9 PD-12/2022 - /en
SB0SProduct data sheet
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
Compact controllers for VAV terminal units
VAV terminal units Type of installation component Part number
TVR, TVJ, TVT, TZ-Silenzio, TA-Silenzio,
TVZ, TVA, TVRK
ASV215BF152E A00000069859
Compact controller SB0S, ASV215BF152E
Type of measurement/installation orientation
Static, measurement range up to 300 Pa, independent of the
installation orientation
Supply voltage (AC) 24 V AC ±20 %, 50/60 Hz
Supply voltage (DC) 24 V DC, -10 % – +20 %
Power rating (AC) Up to 20 VA
Power rating (DC) Up to 11 W
Torque 10 Nm
Connections
2 × RS-485 bus interface with RJ12
Terminals
RJ12 socket
Analogue interface (optional) 0 – 10 V DC or 2 – 10 V DC or user-specific (adjustable)
Digital communication interface
Bus interface RS-485 (not galvanically isolated)
BACnet MS/TP and SLC (SAUTER Local Communication)
protocols
Addressing by others, 31 devices max.
IEC protection class III (protective extra-low voltage)
Protection level IP00, IP30 only with additional protection kit